PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7811515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS T CULBERTSON	07/01/2019
ROBERT K LORD	07/01/2019
CHRISTOPHER DAVID JESCHKE	07/01/2019
COSME ANDROVER	07/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTENUS INC.	
Street Address:	100 S. PATTERSON PARK AVENUE	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21231	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18172381	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12028083550

Email: shughes@bomcip.com

BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00257-0002-05000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGWOO AHN
SIGNATURE:	/SANGWOO AHN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-02-23 - ASSIGNMENT (from parent) 00981961#page1.tif source=2022-02-23 - ASSIGNMENT (from parent) 00981961#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062783 FRAME: 0115 507764388

ARENT FOX LLP Docket No. 036573.00003

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

PROTENUS INC. 100 S. Patterson Park Avenue Baltimore, MD 21231

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, to the invention titled

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANALYZING ACCESSING OF DRUG DISPENSING SYSTEMS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on June 10, 2019 , Serial No. 16/436,643 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number, and/or filing date when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding, derivation, interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)_y:

2	Nicholas T. CULBERTSON	7/1/2019
B6F8806ACUAGGA ATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Robert Lord	Robert K. LORD	7/1/2019
B6A26F7E2AGIAGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

ARENT FOX LLP Docket No. 036573.00003

Christopher David JESCHKE

Christopher David JESCHKE

Christopher David JESCHKE

(TYPE NAME)

Cosme ADROVER

(DATE)

7/1/2019

Cosme ADROVER

(TYPE NAME)

(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 062783 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 02/26/2029